As a partial exemption to the Cover Table set out on the last page of these Specific Terms and Conditions, 
the "Patents" cover provided for in Section I of Part 2 of the General Terms and Conditions of the policy 
is granted up to a sub-limit of €250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand euros) for any one loss and for 
any period of insurance, or your cover limit for Professional Civil Liability cover if lower. 

THE INFORMATION PROVIDED MAY NOT BE TREATED, IN ANY CIRCUMSTANCES WHATSOEVER, 

AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR LEGAL ADVICE FROM REGULATED PROFESSIONS, AS THE ONLY